
Nunda 1-4 Acre Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-005-300-007-00 4772 WEBB ROAD 02/18/25 $15,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $15,000 $6,200 41.33 $13,266 $15,000 $13,266 0.0 0.0 1.98 1.98 #DIV/0! $7,576 $0.17 0.00 00001 1549/196 TOWNSHIP 1 0 7/18/1997 202
251-G01-000-071-00 3629 GOLFVIEW DR 01/13/25 $12,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,500 $10,100 80.80 $20,594 $12,500 $20,594 208.0 242.1 1.16 1.16 $60 $10,813 $0.25 208.02 00014 1547/671 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD ON
251-G01-000-100-00 3549 WURM RD 10/03/23 $6,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $6,500 $2,200 33.85 $4,400 $6,500 $4,400 100.0 409.8 0.94 0.94 $65 $6,908 $0.16 100.00 00014 1517/460 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD OFF
251-G01-000-104-00 3471 WURM RD 08/25/23 $7,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $7,500 $4,400 58.67 $8,800 $7,500 $8,800 200.0 731.7 3.36 3.36 $38 $2,232 $0.05 200.00 00014 1514/626 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD OFF
251-G01-000-106-00 3435 WURM RD 05/15/23 $13,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $13,500 $2,200 16.30 $4,400 $13,500 $4,400 100.0 698.4 1.60 1.60 $135 $8,422 $0.19 100.00 00014 1507/996 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD OFF
251-M03-000-005-00 15093 PROMENADE DES SKIEURS 12/23/24 $2,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $2,000 $1,700 85.00 $3,440 $2,000 $3,440 86.0 206.0 0.42 0.42 $23 $4,751 $0.11 80.00 0010 1546/915 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 NO ACCESS
251-M03-000-012-00 15155 PROMENADE DES SKIEURS 04/09/24 $11,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $11,500 $5,300 46.09 $11,410 $11,500 $11,410 265.4 182.6 1.49 1.49 $43 $7,734 $0.18 336.74 0010 1527/682 251-M03-000-016-00 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-016-00 15193 PROMENADE DES SKIEURS 04/09/24 $11,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $11,500 $6,900 60.00 $11,410 $11,500 $11,410 345.7 235.6 1.49 4.33 $33 $7,734 $0.18 408.88 0010 1527/682 251-M03-000-012-00 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD GOOD
251-T09-000-014-00 16225 TIMBER LINE DR 12/06/24 $3,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,500 $0 0.00 $3,410 $3,500 $3,410 75.8 205.2 0.38 0.38 $46 $9,284 $0.21 80.00 TIMBE 1544/671 TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 402 GOOD
251-T09-000-032-00 16497 TIMBER LINE DR 11/26/24 $12,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $6,000 $3,400 56.67 $6,820 $6,000 $6,820 151.6 410.3 0.75 0.38 $40 $7,958 $0.18 160.00 TIMBE 1543/986 251-T09-000-033-00 TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 402 GOOD
251-T09-000-081-00 16584 TIMBER LINE DR 08/19/24 $5,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $2,300 46.00 $4,539 $5,000 $4,539 100.9 363.5 0.67 0.67 $50 $7,485 $0.17 80.00 TIMBE 1537/338 TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 402 GOOD

Totals: $100,500 $94,500 $44,700 $92,489 $94,500 $92,489 1,633.3 14.23 16.70
Sale. Ratio => 47.30 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 25.18 per FF=> $58 per Net Acre=> 6,639.03 per SqFt=> $0.15

I Used 6640

Nunda 5-8 Acre Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-006-100-003-05 S STRAITS HWY 06/19/23 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $11,500 46.00 $23,000 $25,000 $23,000 0.0 0.0 5.00 5.00 #DIV/0! $5,000 $0.11 0.00 00001 1510/302 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401
251-006-400-001-00 03/21/23 $27,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $27,000 $10,100 37.41 $38,159 $27,000 $38,159 0.0 0.0 7.07 7.07 #DIV/0! $3,819 $0.09 0.00 00001 1504/806 TOWNSHIP 1 0 35629 001
251-007-300-004-03 07/16/21 $98,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $52,000 $24,300 46.73 $13,325 $52,000 $13,325 0.0 0.0 5.00 35.31 #DIV/0! $10,400 $0.24 0.00 00001 1457/511 251-007-300-004-04, 251-018-100-001-04TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
251-007-300-004-04 07/16/21 $98,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $13,000 $6,700 51.54 $13,325 $13,000 $13,325 0.0 0.0 5.00 5.00 #DIV/0! $2,600 $0.06 0.00 00001 1457/511 251-007-300-004-03, 251-018-100-001-04TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
251-023-200-016-00 15653 GOOSEBERRY DR 02/17/23 $21,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $21,500 $10,300 47.91 $37,114 $21,500 $37,114 0.0 0.0 7.51 7.51 #DIV/0! $2,863 $0.07 0.00 0013 1503/623 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,260 0 35681 001
251-030-100-001-01 06/14/21 $12,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,500 $7,600 60.80 $33,856 $12,500 $33,856 0.0 0.0 5.70 5.70 #DIV/0! $2,193 $0.05 0.00 0008 1452/364 COMMERCIAL 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 202
251-006-100-003-05 S STRAITS HWY 11/01/23 $65,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $65,000 $11,500 17.69 $23,000 $65,000 $23,000 0.0 0.0 5.00 5.00 #DIV/0! $13,000 $0.30 0.00 00001 1519/567 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401

Totals: $347,000 $216,000 $82,000 $181,779 $216,000 $181,779 0.0 40.28 70.59
Sale. Ratio => 37.96 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 13.55 per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> 5,362.46 per SqFt=> $0.12

I Used 5360

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025

Nund 9-15 Acre Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-010-200-001-06 13819 CONGDON RD 09/30/24 $30,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $0 0.00 $31,200 $30,000 $31,200 0.0 0.0 10.00 10.00 #DIV/0! $3,000 $0.07 0.00 00001 1539/932 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
251-014-200-026-00 05/03/23 $29,600 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $29,600 $13,500 45.61 $27,084 $29,600 $27,084 0.0 0.0 10.00 10.00 #DIV/0! $2,960 $0.07 0.00 0013 1507/572 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,260 0 7/9/1997 402
251-023-100-027-00 11/09/23 $31,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $15,500 $14,000 90.32 $27,976 $15,500 $27,976 0.0 0.0 10.24 10.24 #DIV/0! $1,514 $0.03 0.00 0013 1520/328 251-023-100-028-00 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,261 0 9/8/1997 402
251-023-100-027-00 03/20/24 $50,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $14,000 56.00 $33,506 $25,000 $33,506 0.0 0.0 10.24 10.24 #DIV/0! $2,441 $0.06 0.00 0013 1526/727 251-023-100-028-00 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,261 0 9/8/1997 402
251-023-100-028-00 03/20/24 $50,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $14,000 56.00 $33,506 $25,000 $33,506 0.0 0.0 10.24 10.58 #DIV/0! $2,441 $0.06 0.00 0013 1526/727 251-023-100-027-00 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,261 0 9/8/1997 402
251-023-100-028-00 11/09/23 $31,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $15,500 $14,000 90.32 $27,976 $15,500 $27,976 0.0 0.0 10.24 10.58 #DIV/0! $1,514 $0.03 0.00 0013 1520/328 251-023-100-027-00 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,261 0 9/8/1997 402
251-023-200-023-00 15708 WILD LIFE TR 06/09/23 $35,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $35,000 $12,900 36.86 $25,800 $35,000 $25,800 0.0 0.0 10.00 10.00 #DIV/0! $3,500 $0.08 0.00 0013 1509/476 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,260 0 7/7/1997 402
251-024-100-110-00 15600 BARBERRY DR 09/19/23 $23,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $23,000 $15,200 66.09 $30,628 $23,000 $25,852 0.0 0.0 10.02 10.02 #DIV/0! $2,295 $0.05 0.00 0013 1516/548 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,260 0 9/10/1997 401
251-024-100-118-00 15171 BULL RUN TR 05/01/24 $95,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $95,000 $16,600 17.47 $33,260 $95,000 $31,294 0.0 0.0 10.03 10.03 #DIV/0! $9,472 $0.22 0.00 0013 1529/197 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,260 0 9/12/1997 401
251-024-100-125-00 10/18/24 $44,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $44,900 $15,800 35.19 $31,562 $44,900 $31,262 0.0 0.0 10.02 10.02 #DIV/0! $4,481 $0.10 0.00 0013 1541/210 TEN ACRE LOTS IN 14,23,24,25,260 0 9/12/1997 402

Totals: $419,500 $338,500 $130,000 $302,498 $338,500 $295,456 0.0 101.03 101.71
Sale. Ratio => 38.40 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 28.96 per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> 3,350.49 per SqFt=> $0.08

I Used 3350

Nunda 16-30 Acre Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-015-100-013-00 09/01/23 $45,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $45,000 $25,800 57.33 $51,652 $45,000 $51,652 0.0 0.0 20.02 10.01 #DIV/0! $2,248 $0.05 0.00 00001 1515/437 251-015-100-024-00 TOWNSHIP 0 0 7/24/1997 402
251-015-100-015-00 05/11/23 $40,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $40,000 $25,600 64.00 $51,251 $40,000 $51,251 0.0 0.0 20.02 20.02 #DIV/0! $1,998 $0.05 0.00 00001 1507/998 TOWNSHIP 0 0 7/24/1997 402
251-004-300-001-02 12597 AFTON RD 03/03/23 $370,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $70,000 $21,500 30.71 $49,950 $70,000 $49,950 0.0 0.0 19.50 38.41 #DIV/0! $3,590 $0.08 0.00 00001 1503/552 251-004-300-003-00 AGRICULTURE 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 001
251-018-100-001-04 07/16/21 $98,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $33,000 $14,700 44.55 $41,491 $33,000 $41,491 0.0 0.0 20.20 20.20 #DIV/0! $1,634 $0.04 0.00 00001 1457/511 251-007-300-004-03, 251-007-300-004-04TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402
251-020-100-004-00 4740 SECORD 03/17/23 $85,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $85,000 $35,100 41.29 $85,788 $85,000 $85,788 350.0 300.0 26.00 26.00 $243 $3,269 $0.08 350.00 00001 1504/163 TOWNSHIP 1 0 8/19/1997 402 GOOD
251-015-100-024-00 09/01/23 $45,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $45,000 $25,800 57.33 $51,652 $45,000 $51,652 0.0 0.0 20.02 10.01 #DIV/0! $2,248 $0.05 0.00 00001 1515/437 251-015-100-013-00 TOWNSHIP 0 0 7/24/1997 402

Totals: $683,000 $318,000 $148,500 $331,784 $318,000 $331,784 350.0 125.76 124.65
Sale. Ratio => 46.70 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 12.47 per FF=> $909 per Net Acre=> 2,528.63 per SqFt=> $0.06

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 2528

Nunda 31-60 Acre Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-003-300-001-00 3002 WEBB ROAD 04/14/22 $175,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $135,000 $24,200 17.93 $48,424 $135,000 $48,424 0.0 0.0 39.00 39.00 #DIV/0! $3,462 $0.08 0.00 00001 1481/97 251-004-400-004-02 TOWNSHIP 1 0 7/14/1997 402
251-015-100-029-00 01/27/22 $65,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $65,000 $27,000 41.54 $62,976 $65,000 $62,976 0.0 0.0 40.47 40.47 #DIV/0! $1,606 $0.04 0.00 00001 1474/307 TOWNSHIP 0 0 7/24/1997 402
251-020-400-003-00 4118 LANCE LAKE RD 02/24/21 $112,250 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $112,250 $26,600 23.70 $56,479 $112,250 $56,479 37.0 1.0 34.02 34.02 $3,032 $3,299 $0.08 900.00 0004 1441/730 LANCE LAKE 1 0 2/15/2023 401 GOOD
251-030-100-001-05 05/31/22 $155,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $77,500 $24,600 31.74 $49,200 $77,500 $49,200 0.0 0.0 40.00 40.00 #DIV/0! $1,938 $0.04 0.00 00001 1485/383 251-030-100-001-06 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 001
251-030-100-001-06 05/31/22 $155,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $77,500 $24,600 31.74 $49,200 $77,500 $49,200 0.0 0.0 40.00 40.00 #DIV/0! $1,938 $0.04 0.00 00001 1485/383 251-030-100-001-05 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 001

Totals: $662,250 $467,250 $127,000 $266,279 $467,250 $266,279 37.0 193.49 193.49
Sale. Ratio => 27.18 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 8.98 per FF=> $12,619 per Net Acre=> 2,414.80 per SqFt=> $0.06

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 2415

Nunda 61+ Acre Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-005-200-007-00 12/03/20 $420,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $220,000 $86,900 39.50 $175,380 $220,000 $175,380 0.0 0.0 158.00 158.00 #DIV/0! $1,392 $0.03 0.00 00001 1429/740 251-005-300-001-01 TOWNSHIP 1 0 7/15/1997 102
251-005-300-001-01 12653 SHANN RD 12/03/20 $420,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $200,000 $86,900 43.45 $175,380 $200,000 $175,380 0.0 0.0 158.00 38.50 #DIV/0! $1,266 $0.03 0.00 00001 1429/740 251-005-200-007-00 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 101
251-027-205-050-00 07/22/22 $175,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $175,000 $70,300 40.17 $140,659 $175,000 $140,659 0.0 0.0 106.56 106.56 #DIV/0! $1,642 $0.04 0.00 00001 1489/329 251-T09-000-038-00 TOWNSHIP 1 0 9/13/1997 402
251-030-100-001-04 5506 PERRY 04/21/21 $136,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $136,000 $0 0.00 $125,000 $136,000 $125,000 0.0 0.0 80.00 80.00 #DIV/0! $1,700 $0.04 0.00 00001 1447/520 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401
251-030-100-001-05 05/31/22 $155,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $77,500 $24,600 31.74 $49,200 $77,500 $49,200 0.0 0.0 40.00 40.00 #DIV/0! $1,938 $0.04 0.00 00001 1485/383 251-030-100-001-06 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 001
200-001-300-008-00 6686 WHITE RD 02/27/24 $875,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $875,000 $217,400 24.85 $564,835 $377,153 $236,988 0.0 0.0 87.50 40.00 #DIV/0! $4,310 $0.14 0.00 2 1525/404 200-002-400-022-00, 200-012-100-001-00TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401
231-034-200-001-00 9782 WALTERS 07/01/22 $190,000 WD 03-ARM’S LENGTH $190,000 $55,400 29.16 $106,300 $190,000 $106,300 0.0 0.0 80.00 80.00 #DIV/0! $2,375 $0.05 0.00 00045 1487/791 NORTH FOREST ACREAGE0 0 2/10/2024 401
231-006-400-001-00 07/17/23 $215,000 WD 03-ARM’S LENGTH $215,000 $40,000 18.60 $80,000 $215,000 $80,000 0.0 0.0 80.00 80.00 #DIV/0! $2,688 $0.06 0.00 00045 1511/765 NORTH FOREST ACREAGE1 0 8/6/2008 402
251-030-100-001-06 05/31/22 $155,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $77,500 $24,600 31.74 $49,200 $77,500 $49,200 0.0 0.0 40.00 40.00 #DIV/0! $1,938 $0.04 0.00 00001 1485/383 251-030-100-001-05 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 001
251-036-101-001-02 04/02/24 $325,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $325,000 $133,900 41.20 $267,704 $325,000 $267,704 0.0 0.0 233.19 233.19 #DIV/0! $1,394 $0.03 0.00 00001 1527/200 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402

Totals: $3,066,000 $2,491,000 $740,000 $1,733,658 $1,993,153 $1,405,811 0.0 1,063.25 896.25
Sale. Ratio => 29.71 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 13.18 per FF=> #DIV/0! per Net Acre=> 1,874.58 per SqFt=> $0.04

I Used 1875
*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025

Nunda Timber Line Sub FF Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-T09-000-014-00 16225 TIMBER LINE DR 12/06/24 $3,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,500 $0 0.00 $3,410 $3,500 $3,410 75.8 205.2 0.38 0.38 $46 $9,284 $0.21 80.00 TIMBE 1544/671 TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 402 GOOD
251-T09-000-032-00 16497 TIMBER LINE DR 11/26/24 $12,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $6,000 $3,400 56.67 $6,820 $6,000 $6,820 151.6 410.3 0.75 0.38 $40 $7,958 $0.18 160.00 TIMBE 1543/986 251-T09-000-033-00 TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 402 GOOD
251-T09-000-081-00 16584 TIMBER LINE DR 08/19/24 $5,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $2,300 46.00 $4,539 $5,000 $4,539 100.9 363.5 0.67 0.67 $50 $7,485 $0.17 80.00 TIMBE 1537/338 TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 402 GOOD
251-T09-000-100-00 16280 TIMBER LINE DR 04/29/24 $5,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $2,300 46.00 $4,539 $5,000 $4,539 100.9 363.5 0.67 0.67 $50 $7,485 $0.17 80.00 TIMBE 1529/65 TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 402 GOOD
251-T09-000-112-00 16098 TIMBER LINE DR 03/07/24 $5,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $2,300 46.00 $4,539 $5,000 $4,539 100.9 363.5 0.67 0.67 $50 $7,485 $0.17 80.00 TIMBE 1525/840 TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 402 GOOD
251-T09-000-162-00 09/13/23 $29,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $5,800 $2,400 41.38 $4,810 $5,800 $4,810 106.9 399.9 0.74 0.74 $54 $7,817 $0.18 81.56 TIMBE 1517/209 251-T09-000-163-00, 251-T09-000-164-00, 251-T09-000-165-00, 251-T09-000-168-00TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 001 GOOD
251-T09-000-163-00 16705 RIVER LINE DR 09/13/23 $29,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $5,800 $2,500 43.10 $4,810 $5,800 $4,810 112.1 432.4 0.74 0.81 $52 $7,817 $0.18 82.89 TIMBE 1517/209 251-T09-000-162-00, 251-T09-000-164-00, 251-T09-000-165-00, 251-T09-000-168-00TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 001 GOOD
251-T09-000-164-00 16719 RIVER LINE DR 09/13/23 $29,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $5,800 $2,500 43.10 $4,810 $5,800 $4,810 111.8 444.8 0.74 0.82 $52 $7,817 $0.18 80.23 TIMBE 1517/209 251-T09-000-163-00, 251-T09-000-162-00, 251-T09-000-165-00, 251-T09-000-168-00TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 001 GOOD
251-T09-000-165-00 16735 RIVER LINE DR 09/13/23 $29,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $5,800 $4,600 79.31 $4,810 $5,800 $4,810 205.2 207.5 0.74 1.27 $28 $7,817 $0.18 293.05 TIMBE 1517/209 251-T09-000-163-00, 251-T09-000-164-00, 251-T09-000-162-00, 251-T09-000-168-00TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 001 GOOD
251-T09-000-168-00 1844 RIDGELINE DR 09/13/23 $29,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $5,800 $2,400 41.38 $4,810 $5,800 $4,810 105.6 246.1 0.74 0.66 $55 $7,817 $0.18 90.00 TIMBE 1517/209 251-T09-000-163-00, 251-T09-000-164-00, 251-T09-000-165-00, 251-T09-000-162-00TIMBERLINE SUB 1 0 9/11/1997 001 GOOD

Totals: $175,500 $53,500 $24,700 $47,897 $53,500 $47,897 1,171.6 6.85 7.06
Sale. Ratio => 46.17 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 19.35 per FF=> $46 per Net Acre=> 7,815.92 per SqFt=> $0.18

I Used 45

Nunda Township FF Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-020-100-004-00 4740 SECORD 03/17/23 $85,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $85,000 $35,100 41.29 $85,788 $85,000 $85,788 350.0 300.0 26.00 26.00 $243 $3,269 $0.08 350.00 00001 1504/163 TOWNSHIP 1 0 8/19/1997 402 GOOD
251-020-300-009-00 01/17/22 $6,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $6,000 $0 0.00 $4,932 $6,000 $4,932 133.7 353.3 0.82 0.82 $45 $7,362 $0.17 200.00 00001 1473/727 TOWNSHIP 1 0 8/19/1997 402 GOOD
251-O10-000-003-00 09/26/19 $4,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,000 $3,000 75.00 $5,237 $4,000 $5,237 201.4 629.9 2.17 2.17 $20 $1,844 $0.04 150.00 00001 1395/303 OLSON ACRES 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-O10-000-007-02 12793 SQUARE TR 08/27/19 $5,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $2,200 44.00 $3,861 $5,000 $3,861 148.5 297.0 1.12 1.12 $34 $4,476 $0.10 163.98 00001 1395/701 OLSON ACRES 1 0 12/27/2011 402 GOOD
251-W19-000-056-00 3572 LANCE LAKE RD 01/25/21 $7,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $7,500 $1,500 20.00 $6,200 $7,500 $6,200 100.0 167.0 0.38 0.38 $75 $19,582 $0.45 100.00 00001 1438/751 TOWNSHIP 0 1 8/26/1997 402 GOOD
251-W19-000-057-00 01/25/21 $7,500 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $7,500 $1,500 20.00 $6,200 $7,500 $6,200 100.0 167.0 0.38 0.38 $75 $19,582 $0.45 100.00 00001 1438/750 TOWNSHIP 0 1 8/26/1997 402 GOOD

Totals: $129,900 $120,900 $47,300 $120,302 $120,900 $120,302 1,273.7 32.10 32.10
Sale. Ratio => 39.12 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 29.56 per FF=> $82 per Net Acre=> 3,766.59 per SqFt=> $0.09

I Used 82

Nunda Golfview FF Study-Good ON
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-G01-000-033-00 15243 GOLFCREST DR 08/24/23 $10,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $10,000 $5,300 53.00 $10,650 $10,000 $10,650 96.8 213.1 0.47 0.47 $103 $21,097 $0.48 96.82 00014 1514/678 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD ON
251-G01-000-039-00 07/26/23 $11,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $11,000 $5,500 50.00 $11,000 $11,000 $11,000 100.0 175.0 0.40 0.40 $110 $27,363 $0.63 100.00 00014 1512/492 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD ON
251-G01-000-068-00 3561 GOLFVIEW DR 01/10/25 $12,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $10,300 85.83 $9,900 $12,000 $9,900 100.0 206.7 0.48 0.48 $120 $25,263 $0.58 100.00 00014 1547/889 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD ON
251-G01-000-071-00 3629 GOLFVIEW DR 01/13/25 $12,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,500 $10,100 80.80 $20,594 $12,500 $20,594 208.0 242.1 1.16 1.16 $60 $10,813 $0.25 208.02 00014 1547/671 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD ON
251-G01-000-077-01 3743 GOLFVIEW DR 06/14/24 $12,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $10,300 85.83 $9,700 $12,000 $9,700 100.0 214.3 0.49 0.49 $120 $24,390 $0.56 100.00 00014 1532/242 GOLFVIEW 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD ON
251-G01-000-078-01 3743 GOLFVIEW DR 06/14/24 $12,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $10,300 85.83 $9,700 $12,000 $9,700 100.0 216.7 0.50 0.50 $120 $24,145 $0.55 100.00 00014 1532/245 GOLFVIEW 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD ON

Totals: $69,500 $69,500 $51,800 $71,544 $69,500 $71,544 704.8 3.50 3.50
Sale. Ratio => 74.53 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 17.22 per FF=> $99 per Net Acre=> 19,879.86 per SqFt=> $0.46

I Used 99

Nunda Golfview FF Study-Good Off
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-G01-000-010-00 15431 MOLINEAUX RD 02/06/24 $5,035 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,035 $2,200 43.69 $4,400 $5,035 $4,400 100.0 200.0 0.46 0.46 $50 $10,969 $0.25 100.00 00014 1524/662 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD OFF
251-G01-000-085-00 3796 GOLFVIEW DR 10/07/24 $8,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $8,500 $2,900 34.12 $5,896 $8,500 $5,896 134.0 200.0 0.62 0.62 $63 $13,821 $0.32 134.00 00014 1540/383 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD OFF
251-G01-000-100-00 3549 WURM RD 10/03/23 $6,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $6,500 $2,200 33.85 $4,400 $6,500 $4,400 100.0 409.8 0.94 0.94 $65 $6,908 $0.16 100.00 00014 1517/460 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD OFF
251-G01-000-104-00 3471 WURM RD 08/25/23 $7,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $7,500 $4,400 58.67 $8,800 $7,500 $8,800 200.0 731.7 3.36 3.36 $38 $2,232 $0.05 200.00 00014 1514/626 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD OFF
251-G01-000-131-00 15430 VALLEY DR 10/19/23 $4,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,000 $2,000 50.00 $3,953 $4,000 $3,953 89.8 171.9 0.35 0.35 $45 $11,299 $0.26 89.84 00014 1518/932 GOLFVIEW 1 0 8/23/1997 402 GOOD OFF

Totals: $45,035 $45,035 $15,900 $31,849 $45,035 $31,849 723.8 7.33 7.33
Sale. Ratio => 35.31 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 14.80 per FF=> $52 per Net Acre=> 6,142.25 per SqFt=> $0.14

I Used 52

Nunda Echo Lk Backlot
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character



251-W11-000-079-00 14472 SHORE LINE DR 11/07/23 $3,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,500 $1,500 42.86 $3,074 $3,500 $3,074 76.9 180.0 0.33 0.33 $46 $10,574 $0.24 80.00 0002 1520/109 ECHO LAKE BACKLOT 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-097-00 14640 SHORE LINE DR 07/30/20 $3,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,500 $1,000 28.57 $3,102 $3,500 $3,102 77.5 166.5 0.30 0.30 $45 $11,824 $0.27 99.92 0002 1420/1 ECHO LAKE BACKLOT 1 0 7/24/1997 001 GOOD
251-W11-000-105-00 03/23/22 $3,750 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,750 $1,700 45.33 $3,074 $3,750 $3,074 76.9 180.0 0.33 0.33 $49 $11,329 $0.26 80.00 0002 1479/891 ECHO LAKE BACKLOT 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-110-00 14684 SHORE LINE DR 09/02/20 $2,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $2,500 $1,000 40.00 $3,074 $2,500 $3,074 76.9 180.0 0.33 0.33 $33 $7,553 $0.17 80.00 0002 1425/15 ECHO LAKE BACKLOT 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-124-00 14826 SHORE LINE DR 12/16/21 $6,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $6,000 $3,800 63.33 $6,401 $6,000 $6,401 160.0 318.3 1.08 1.08 $37 $5,561 $0.13 124.88 0002 1471/119 ECHO LAKE BACKLOT 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD

Totals: $19,250 $19,250 $9,000 $18,725 $19,250 $18,725 468.1 2.37 2.37
Sale. Ratio => 46.75 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 12.56 per FF=> $41 per Net Acre=> 8,129.22 per SqFt=> $0.19

I Used 40.0

Nunda Backlots FF Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-W15-000-014-01 15236 VALLEY DR 09/03/24 $14,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $14,900 $8,000 53.69 $16,042 $14,900 $16,042 198.0 139.4 0.91 0.91 $73 $16,392 $0.38 338.42 0011 1538/19 BACK LOTS W/W LAKE WEST0 0 1/9/2012 402 GOOD
251-W15-000-015-01 15240 VALLEY 06/26/24 $12,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,900 $4,600 35.66 $9,281 $12,900 $9,281 114.6 214.9 0.64 0.64 $99 $20,251 $0.46 90.78 0011 1533/607 BACK LOTS W/W LAKE WEST0 0 1/9/2012 402 GOOD
251-W23-000-278-00 15419 LAKEVIEW DR 06/04/23 $6,700 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $6,700 $3,700 55.22 $7,381 $6,700 $7,381 91.1 208.6 0.45 0.45 $72 $14,955 $0.34 80.00 EAST 1509/968 BACKLOTS W/W LAKE EAST1 0 8/27/1997 402 LOW

Totals: $72,500 $72,500 $27,600 $55,296 $72,500 $55,296 682.7 3.61 3.61
Sale. Ratio => 38.07 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 12.92 per FF=> $81 per Net Acre=> 20,094.24 per SqFt=> $0.46

I Used 81

Nunda B/Lots Timber Isle FF Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-T07-000-045-00 15664 ISLAND DR 05/14/17 $30,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $13,200 44.00 $26,439 $30,000 $26,439 208.2 200.1 0.92 0.92 $142 $32,609 $0.75 200.00 0015 1333/545 B/LOTS TIMBER ISLE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-T07-000-045-00 15664 ISLAND DR 05/26/21 $30,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $13,200 44.00 $25,606 $30,000 $25,606 208.2 200.1 0.92 0.92 $141 $32,609 $0.75 200.00 0015 1451/654 B/LOTS TIMBER ISLE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-T07-000-048-00 15664 ISLAND DR 11/13/20 $27,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $13,500 $8,100 60.00 $16,104 $13,500 $16,104 126.8 221.6 0.51 0.51 $102 $26,316 $0.60 146.00 0015 251-T07-000-049-00 B/LOTS TIMBER ISLE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-T07-000-049-00 15664 ISLAND DR 11/13/20 $27,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $13,500 $8,100 60.00 $16,104 $13,500 $16,104 128.0 213.4 0.51 0.48 $105 $26,316 $0.60 163.76 0015 251-T07-000-048-00 B/LOTS TIMBER ISLE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD

Totals: $114,000 $87,000 $42,600 $84,253 $87,000 $84,253 671.2 2.87 2.83
Sale. Ratio => 48.97 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 9.24 per FF=> $123 per Net Acre=> 30,355.90 per SqFt=> $0.70

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 123

Nunda Lance Lake FF Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-028-100-004-00* 3958 LANCE LAKE RD 05/29/20 $90,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $75,000 $29,100 38.80 $56,894 $36,691 $18,585 84.5 140.0 0.37 0.37 $445 $99,165 $2.28 115.00 0004 1414/301 251-028-100-005-00 LANCE LAKE 0 1 12/28/1998 401 GOOD
200-R55-000-075-00* 6480 RONDO 07/02/18 $68,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $32,000 $12,300 38.44 $30,461 $32,000 $30,461 215.0 106.8 0.79 0.42 $149 $40,712 $0.93 215.00 RONDO 1362/989 200-R55-000-074-00 RONDO 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401 SUBDIVISION
200-R55-000-075-00* 6480 RONDO 09/09/21 $52,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $26,000 $11,500 44.23 $29,891 $26,000 $29,891 181.7 112.0 0.79 0.42 $143 $33,079 $0.76 215.00 RONDO 1461/494 200-R55-000-074-00 RONDO 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401 SUBDIVISION
171-013-200-001-01 204 S SILVER PLACE 08/28/24 $83,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $83,000 $51,500 62.05 $103,093 $83,000 $103,093 255.0 0.0 8.86 8.86 $325 $9,366 $0.22 0.00 S.L.F 1537/591 b SILVER LAKE LOTS 0 0 10/30/1998 402
251-028-100-005-00* 3970 LANCE LAKE RD 05/29/20 $90,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $15,000 $7,900 52.67 $18,585 $15,000 $18,585 71.4 100.0 0.37 0.26 $210 $40,541 $0.93 115.00 0004 1414/301 251-028-100-004-00 LANCE LAKE 1 0 9/15/1997 402 GOOD

Totals: $300,000 $210,000 $68,800 $158,700 $103,344 $52,044 214.0 0.99 0.88
Sale. Ratio => 32.76 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 13.09 per FF=> $255 per Net Acre=> 104,599.19 per SqFt=> $2.40

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 256

Nunda Wildwood Lk FF Study-  Good
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-T07-000-039-00 15644 ISLAND DR 04/07/21 $26,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $26,500 $17,000 64.15 $23,411 $26,500 $23,411 58.4 173.6 0.24 0.24 $454 $110,879 $2.55 60.01 0005 1445/798 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/26/1997 402 GOOD
251-W15-000-065-00 15021 VALLEY DR 12/23/21 $40,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $40,000 $24,100 60.25 $33,330 $40,000 $33,330 83.1 261.5 0.47 0.47 $481 $84,567 $1.94 59.23 0005 1474/427 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/25/1997 402 GOOD
251-W19-000-009-00 15621 LAKE WAY DR 08/13/21 $35,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $35,000 $16,900 48.29 $23,336 $35,000 $23,336 58.2 157.6 0.26 0.26 $601 $134,615 $3.09 46.98 0005 1459/362 WILDWOOD LAKE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-W19-000-015-00 03/12/21 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $18,600 74.40 $39,262 $25,000 $39,262 67.6 158.9 0.26 0.26 $370 $95,057 $2.18 84.21 0005 1443/855 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/25/1997 402 GOOD
251-W15-000-044-00 15239 VALLEY DR 11/04/21 $43,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $43,000 $37,800 87.91 $46,667 $43,000 $46,667 77.6 199.3 0.39 0.39 $554 $110,256 $2.53 60.74 0005 1467/193 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/25/1997 402 GOOD
251-W19-000-119-00 3592 NORTH VIEW DR 08/23/23 $49,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $49,000 $15,700 32.04 $31,493 $49,000 $31,493 78.5 214.4 0.33 0.33 $624 $148,485 $3.41 94.27 0005 1516/220 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/26/1997 402 GOOD
251-W23-000-222-00 15406 LAKEVIEW DR 09/09/21 $20,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $20,000 $22,800 114.00 $31,431 $20,000 $31,431 78.4 239.7 0.43 0.43 $255 $46,838 $1.08 57.57 0005 1461/536 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/27/1997 402 GOOD
251-W23-000-246-00 15230 LAKEVIEW DR 07/26/21 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $25,900 103.60 $51,872 $25,000 $51,872 57.1 206.3 0.26 0.26 $438 $95,057 $2.18 46.13 0005 1457/348 251-W23-000-263-00, 251-W23-000-262-00, 251-W23-000-261-00WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD

Totals: $330,500 $330,500 $170,800 $292,348 $330,500 $292,348 626.7 3.00 3.00
Sale. Ratio => 51.68 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 31.81 per FF=> $472 per Net Acre=> 110,203.40 per SqFt=> $2.53

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 470

Nunda Wildwood Lk Very Good
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-W15-000-065-00 15021 VALLEY DR 12/23/21 $40,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $40,000 $24,100 60.25 $33,330 $40,000 $33,330 83.1 261.5 0.47 0.47 $481 $84,567 $1.94 59.23 0005 1474/427 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/25/1997 402 VERY GOOD
251-W15-000-068-00 3285 WURM RD 08/19/22 $50,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $50,000 $15,300 30.60 $29,143 $50,000 $29,143 72.7 235.0 0.37 0.37 $688 $134,409 $3.09 57.93 0005 1491/614 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/25/1997 402 VERY GOOD
251-W19-000-009-00 15621 LAKE WAY DR 08/13/21 $35,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $35,000 $16,900 48.29 $23,336 $35,000 $23,336 58.2 157.6 0.26 0.26 $601 $134,615 $3.09 46.98 0005 1459/362 WILDWOOD LAKE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 VERY GOOD
251-W15-000-036-00 15327 VALLEY DR 07/29/20 $27,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $27,000 $25,000 92.59 $49,986 $27,000 $49,986 65.3 155.0 0.25 0.25 $413 $108,434 $2.49 70.00 0005 1419/771 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/25/1997 402 VERY GOOD
251-W19-000-119-00 3592 NORTH VIEW DR 08/23/23 $49,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $49,000 $15,700 32.04 $31,493 $49,000 $31,493 78.5 214.4 0.33 0.33 $624 $148,485 $3.41 94.27 0005 1516/220 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/26/1997 402 VERY GOOD

Totals: $330,500 $330,500 $170,800 $292,348 $330,500 $292,348 626.7 3.00 3.00
Sale. Ratio => 51.68 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 31.81 per FF=> $562 per Net Acre=> 110,203.40 per SqFt=> $2.53

I Used 565

Nunda Wildwood Lk FF Study - Average
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-W23-000-185-00 15688 LAKEVIEW DR 05/07/21 $18,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $18,500 $16,600 89.73 $27,609 $18,500 $27,609 80.0 237.9 0.47 0.47 $215 $39,785 $0.91 48.92 0005 1449/104 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/27/1997 402 AVERAGE
251-W23-000-185-00 15688 LAKEVIEW DR 09/13/22 $40,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $40,000 $14,000 35.00 $27,609 $40,000 $27,609 80.0 237.9 0.47 0.47 $495 $86,022 $1.97 48.92 0005 1493/311 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/27/1997 402 AVERAGE
251-W23-000-190-00 15654 LAKEVIEW DR 09/02/22 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $12,500 50.00 $24,611 $25,000 $24,611 71.3 241.7 0.34 0.34 $350 $73,099 $1.68 64.58 0005 1492/384 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 8/27/1997 402 AVERAGE

Totals: $128,500 $128,500 $56,900 $107,438 $128,500 $107,438 311.4 1.74 1.74
Sale. Ratio => 44.28 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 26.89 per FF=> $353 per Net Acre=> 73,978.12 per SqFt=> $1.70

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 350

Nunda Wildwood Lk FF Study -Low & Excessive
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-W23-000-241-00 15272 LAKEVIEW DR 07/28/20 $14,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $14,900 $11,000 73.83 $21,907 $14,900 $21,907 107.9 225.9 0.65 0.65 $124 $22,888 $0.53 77.86 0005 1419/869 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 9/4/1997 402 LOW
251-W23-000-243-00 15248 LAKEVIEW DR 08/29/22 $23,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $23,000 $9,300 40.43 $16,708 $23,000 $16,708 96.8 210.7 0.87 0.56 $187 $26,498 $0.61 69.87 0005 1492/540 251-W21-000-167-00 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 9/4/1997 401 LOW
251-W23-000-243-00 15248 LAKEVIEW DR 10/15/22 $30,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $30,000 $9,300 31.00 $14,524 $30,000 $14,524 96.8 210.7 0.56 0.56 $240 $53,860 $1.24 69.87 0005 1495/593 WILDWOOD LAKE 1 0 9/4/1997 401 LOW

Totals: $67,900 $67,900 $29,600 $53,139 $67,900 $53,139 301.6 2.08 1.77
Sale. Ratio => 43.59 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 22.50 per FF=> $184 per Net Acre=> 32,707.13 per SqFt=> $0.75

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 180

Nunda Echo Lk FF Study - Good/Avg
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-W11-000-002-00 14995 SHORE LINE DR 05/27/22 $65,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $65,000 $6,500 10.00 $12,964 $65,000 $12,964 60.3 134.9 0.31 0.31 $1,078 $213,115 $4.89 92.13 0003 1484/728 251-W11-000-003-00 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-003-00 14991 SHORE LINE DR 05/27/22 $65,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $65,000 $6,900 10.62 $12,964 $65,000 $12,964 64.2 132.4 0.31 0.33 $1,013 $213,115 $4.89 99.40 0003 1484/728 251-W11-000-002-00 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-053-00 1682 MONT GABRIEL DR 05/10/23 $21,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $21,000 $17,200 81.90 $34,441 $21,000 $34,441 79.2 218.6 0.65 0.65 $265 $32,357 $0.74 42.00 0003 1507/764 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-055-00 14597 SHORE LINE DR 07/13/20 $10,000 OTH 03-ARM'S LENGTH $10,000 $6,900 69.00 $13,894 $10,000 $13,894 52.4 276.8 0.38 0.38 $191 $26,247 $0.60 35.00 0003 1419/462 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-057-00 14594 SHORE LINE DR 08/05/21 $128,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $128,000 $7,500 5.86 $13,233 $128,000 $13,233 61.5 264.1 0.39 0.39 $2,080 $324,873 $7.46 65.01 0003 1459/88 251-W11-000-093-00 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-014-00 SHORE LINE DR 09/01/22 $18,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $18,000 $11,800 65.56 $47,682 $18,000 $47,682 109.6 181.8 0.70 0.70 $164 $25,751 $0.59 171.68 0003 1492/683 ECHO LAKE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 AVERAGE
251-W11-000-021-00 14851 SHORE LINE DR 07/23/20 $12,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $3,800 31.67 $7,633 $12,000 $7,633 101.8 345.0 0.52 0.52 $118 $23,166 $0.53 65.73 0003 1419/357 251-014-100-030-00 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 AVERAGE
251-W11-000-033-01 14735 SHORE LINE DR 09/08/20 $70,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $17,500 $5,800 33.14 $11,673 $17,500 $11,673 66.3 271.4 0.43 0.43 $264 $40,793 $0.94 72.76 0003 1423/800 251-W11-000-034-00, 251-W11-000-035-00, 251-W11-000-036-00ECHO LAKE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 AVERAGE
251-W11-000-034-00 14735 SHORE LINE DR 09/08/20 $70,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $17,500 $6,100 34.86 $11,673 $17,500 $11,673 69.4 296.8 0.43 0.47 $252 $40,793 $0.94 72.76 0003 1423/800 251-W11-000-033-01, 251-W11-000-035-00, 251-W11-000-036-00ECHO LAKE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 AVERAGE
251-W11-000-035-00 14721 SHORE LINE DR 09/08/20 $70,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $17,500 $6,400 36.57 $11,673 $17,500 $11,673 73.1 329.5 0.43 0.52 $239 $40,793 $0.94 72.76 0003 1423/800 251-W11-000-034-00, 251-W11-000-033-01, 251-W11-000-036-00ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 AVERAGE
251-W11-000-036-00 14715 SHORE LINE DR 09/08/20 $70,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $17,500 $6,700 38.29 $11,673 $17,500 $11,673 76.6 362.3 0.43 0.57 $228 $40,793 $0.94 72.76 0003 1423/800 251-W11-000-034-00, 251-W11-000-035-00, 251-W11-000-033-01ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 AVERAGE
251-W11-000-057-00 14594 SHORE LINE DR 08/05/21 $128,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $20,000 $7,500 37.50 $2,453 $20,000 $2,453 61.5 264.1 0.32 0.39 $325 $63,291 $1.45 65.01 0003 1459/88 251-W11-000-093-00 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-059-00 14573 SHORE LINE DR 06/16/21 $32,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $16,000 $6,800 42.50 $13,611 $16,000 $13,611 55.6 258.1 0.36 0.36 $288 $44,199 $1.01 51.87 0003 1453/177 251-W11-000-060-00 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 001 GOOD
251-W11-000-060-00 14565 SHORE LINE DR 06/16/21 $32,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $16,000 $7,500 46.88 $13,611 $16,000 $13,611 61.1 255.2 0.36 0.38 $262 $44,199 $1.01 66.17 0003 1453/177 251-W11-000-059-00 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 001 GOOD
251-W11-000-061-00 14559 SHORE LINE DR 06/16/21 $11,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $11,000 $7,600 69.09 $27,128 $11,000 $27,128 62.4 263.1 0.40 0.40 $176 $27,638 $0.63 66.87 0003 1453/176 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 001 GOOD
251-W11-000-068-00 07/21/22 $28,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $28,000 $6,800 24.29 $27,671 $28,000 $27,671 63.6 268.2 0.41 0.41 $440 $68,127 $1.56 67.94 0003 1489/230 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-071-00 14483 SHORE LINE DR 05/26/21 $36,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $18,000 $7,000 38.89 $13,906 $18,000 $13,906 56.8 221.7 0.33 0.33 $317 $54,054 $1.24 65.81 0003 1451/663 251-W11-000-072-00 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-072-00 14475 SHORE LINE DR 05/26/21 $36,000 WD 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $18,000 $7,100 39.44 $13,906 $18,000 $13,906 58.1 232.0 0.33 0.35 $310 $54,054 $1.24 65.81 0003 1451/663 251-W11-000-071-00 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-W11-000-075-00 14453 SHORE LINE DR 12/06/22 $24,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $24,000 $6,500 27.08 $26,229 $24,000 $26,229 60.3 228.6 0.44 0.44 $398 $54,176 $1.24 39.10 0003 1499/109 ECHO LAKE 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD

Totals: $622,000 $446,000 $110,100 $255,472 $446,000 $255,472 864.6 5.58 5.72
Sale. Ratio => 24.69 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 35.13 per FF=> $443 per Net Acre=> 79,971.31 per SqFt=> $1.84

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 435

Nunda Village FF Study -Good
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

253-006-300-003-03 FOURTH ST. 12/13/17 $175,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $175,000 $0 0.00 $128,998 $62,969 $16,967 261.0 140.0 1.01 1.01 $241 $62,222 $1.43 315.00 0006 1349/866 COMMERCIAL 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 201 GOOD
253-C01-001-005-00 04/29/22 $5,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $10,300 206.00 $20,598 $5,000 $20,598 162.5 264.0 0.80 0.80 $31 $6,250 $0.14 132.00 0006 1482/184 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 1 0 7/31/1997 001 GOOD
253-C01-006-005-02 13402 BIRCH ST 01/04/18 $123,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $123,500 $0 0.00 $100,345 $39,406 $16,251 162.5 264.0 0.80 0.80 $242 $49,258 $1.13 132.00 0006 1351/475 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401 GOOD
253-C01-006-005-02 13402 BIRCH ST 08/22/19 $139,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $139,000 $48,200 34.68 $103,129 $63,335 $27,464 162.5 264.0 0.80 0.80 $390 $79,169 $1.82 132.00 0006 1392/548 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 401 GOOD
253-C03-008-002-00 5858 BALLARD ST 05/13/18 $17,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $17,500 $7,900 45.14 $23,901 $11,180 $17,581 104.0 126.0 0.35 0.35 $107 $32,219 $0.74 120.00 0006 1361/588 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/31/1997 401 GOOD
253-C03-008-008-00 5874 BALLARD ST 08/15/19 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $14,000 56.00 $28,858 $6,240 $10,098 59.7 126.0 0.17 0.17 $104 $35,862 $0.82 60.00 0006 1392/001 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/31/1997 401 GOOD
253-M07-003-001-00 12932 SPRUCE ST 03/21/16 $86,800 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $86,800 $31,300 36.06 $79,328 $18,963 $11,491 114.9 132.0 0.40 0.40 $165 $47,408 $1.09 132.00 0006 1302/796 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/30/1997 401 GOOD
253-M07-003-001-00 12932 SPRUCE ST 06/15/21 $130,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $130,000 $43,000 33.08 $128,612 $20,808 $19,420 114.9 132.0 0.40 0.40 $181 $52,020 $1.19 132.00 0006 1452/591 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/30/1997 401 GOOD
253-M07-005-004-00 5734 CEDAR ST 12/07/15 $61,300 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $61,300 $21,400 34.91 $53,417 $14,176 $6,293 62.9 120.0 0.18 0.18 $225 $77,890 $1.79 66.00 0006 1297/322 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/30/1997 401 GOOD
253-M07-006-001-01 11/08/18 $8,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $8,000 $3,200 40.00 $13,537 $8,000 $13,537 80.1 100.0 0.23 0.23 $100 $34,783 $0.80 100.00 0006 1373/191 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/30/1997 402 GOOD
253-S11-001-003-00 13035 2ND ST 01/20/23 $38,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $38,000 $25,700 67.63 $60,568 $4,293 $26,861 158.9 132.0 0.60 0.60 $27 $7,155 $0.16 198.00 0006 1501/353 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/29/1997 401 GOOD
253-W15-006-001-00 5633 BALLARD ST 10/21/20 $75,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $75,000 $26,100 34.80 $68,333 $25,641 $18,974 112.3 126.0 0.38 0.38 $228 $67,123 $1.54 132.00 0006 1429/357 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/31/1997 401 GOOD

Totals: $1,117,600 $1,117,600 $326,200 $1,028,802 $361,229 $272,431 1,933.4 7.65 7.65
Sale. Ratio => 29.19 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 49.57 per FF=> $170 per Net Acre=> 47,238.00 per SqFt=> $1.08

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 169

Nunda Village FF Study -Below Avg
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

253-M07-004-003-00 5810 CEDAR ST 08/29/18 $10,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $10,500 $6,200 59.05 $11,948 $10,500 $10,395 297.0 264.0 1.80 1.80 $33 $5,833 $0.13 297.00 0006 1367/837 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/30/1997 401 BELOW AVG
253-M07-004-003-00 5810 CEDAR ST 07/22/21 $12,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $12,000 $6,000 50.00 $14,315 $12,000 $10,395 297.0 264.0 1.80 1.80 $38 $6,667 $0.15 297.00 0006 1457/615 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 0 1 7/30/1997 401 BELOW AVG

Totals: $22,500 $22,500 $12,200 $26,263 $22,500 $20,790 594.0 3.60 3.60
Sale. Ratio => 54.22 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 6.40 per FF=> $36 per Net Acre=> 6,250.00 per SqFt=> $0.14

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 35



Nunda Sturgeon River FF Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-017-300-002-00* 14721 TROWBRIDGE ROAD 09/30/16 $169,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $169,000 $112,600 66.63 $260,929 $44,734 $136,663 1,750.0 0.0 30.50 30.50 $26 $1,467 $0.03 0.00 0009 1318/117 STURGEON RIVER 1 0 2/14/2023 401 ovr 600
251-020-100-001-00* 4764 FREEWAY TR 10/17/18 $76,150 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $76,150 $23,100 30.33 $57,046 $40,638 $21,534 300.0 0.0 0.72 0.72 $135 $56,442 $1.30 0.00 0009 1371/920 STURGEON RIVER 1 0 8/19/1997 401
251-020-309-084-00* 02/25/22 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $9,900 39.60 $22,796 $25,000 $22,796 250.0 0.0 1.16 1.16 $100 $21,552 $0.49 250.00 0009 1478/215 STURGEON RIVER 1 0 8/19/1997 402 GOOD
251-029-300-002-12* 16837 TROWBRIDGE RD 11/06/15 $174,000 MLC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $174,000 $86,400 49.66 $171,863 $52,637 $50,500 300.0 0.0 10.00 5.00 $175 $5,264 $0.12 0.00 0009 1295/193 251-029-300-002-13 STURGEON RIVER 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 401
253-V13-007-002-03* 5538 STURGEON DR. 06/30/22 $125,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $125,000 $53,700 42.96 $133,082 $24,557 $32,639 169.7 287.9 0.87 0.87 $145 $28,162 $0.65 132.00 0009 1488/347 VILLAGE OF WOLVERINE 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 401 GOOD

Totals: $569,150 $569,150 $285,700 $645,716 $187,566 $264,132 2,769.7 43.25 38.25
Sale. Ratio => 50.20 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 13.55 per FF=> $68 per Net Acre=> 4,336.59 per SqFt=> $0.10

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2015 thru 2025 I Used 68

Nunda Mont Gabriel FF Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-M03-000-005-00 15093 PROMENADE DES SKIEURS 12/23/24 $2,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $2,000 $1,700 85.00 $3,440 $2,000 $3,440 86.0 206.0 0.42 0.42 $23 $4,751 $0.11 80.00 0010 1546/915 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 NO ACCESS
251-M03-000-012-00 15155 PROMENADE DES SKIEURS 04/09/24 $11,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $11,500 $5,300 46.09 $11,410 $11,500 $11,410 265.4 182.6 1.49 1.49 $43 $7,734 $0.18 336.74 0010 1527/682 251-M03-000-016-00 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-016-00 15193 PROMENADE DES SKIEURS 04/09/24 $11,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $11,500 $6,900 60.00 $11,410 $11,500 $11,410 345.7 235.6 1.49 4.33 $33 $7,734 $0.18 408.88 0010 1527/682 251-M03-000-012-00 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD GOOD
251-M03-000-036-00* 2261 CHEMIN DE LA MONTAGNE 09/07/22 $10,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,333 $900 27.00 $1,836 $3,333 $1,836 79.8 174.1 0.32 0.32 $42 $10,416 $0.24 80.00 0010 1494/827 251-M03-000-037-00, 251-M03-000-038-00MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-037-00* 2247 CHEMIN DE LA MONTAGNE 09/07/22 $10,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,333 $900 27.00 $1,836 $3,333 $1,836 80.5 177.0 0.32 0.33 $41 $10,416 $0.24 80.00 0010 1494/827 251-M03-000-036-00, 251-M03-000-038-00MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-038-00* 2235 CHEMIN DE LA MONTAGNE 09/07/22 $10,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,333 $1,700 51.01 $1,836 $3,333 $1,836 145.0 181.5 0.32 0.68 $23 $10,416 $0.24 166.69 0010 1494/827 251-M03-000-037-00, 251-M03-000-036-00MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-049-00* 15104 PROMENADE DES SKIEURS 05/12/22 $11,200 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $11,200 $7,900 70.54 $11,281 $11,200 $11,281 363.9 151.1 1.47 1.47 $31 $7,640 $0.18 420.11 0010 1483/485 MONT. GABRIEL 0 0 9/5/1997 402 NO ACCESS GOOD
251-M03-000-074-00* 15100 RUE DU CHEVREUIL 02/27/23 $11,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,950 $1,900 31.93 $5,003 $5,950 $5,003 161.4 178.1 0.69 0.69 $37 $8,673 $0.20 235.41 0010 1503/736 251-M03-000-076-01 MONT. GABRIEL 0 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-076-01* 15078 RUE DU CHEVREUIL 04/07/22 $9,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $9,000 $900 10.00 $1,759 $9,000 $1,759 76.5 160.0 0.29 0.29 $118 $30,612 $0.70 80.00 0010 1480/846 251-M03-000-074-00 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-076-01* 15078 RUE DU CHEVREUIL 02/27/23 $11,900 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,950 $1,900 31.93 $5,003 $5,950 $5,003 161.4 178.1 0.69 0.29 $37 $8,673 $0.20 235.41 0010 1503/736 251-M03-000-074-00 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-097-00* 15203 AVENUE DU CHALET 02/24/22 $3,097 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,097 $2,300 74.27 $2,739 $3,097 $2,739 88.4 213.5 0.39 0.39 $35 $7,901 $0.18 80.00 0010 1479/122 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-098-00* 15187 AVENUE DU CHALET 03/03/21 $3,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,000 $2,100 70.00 $8,071 $3,000 $8,071 152.3 209.1 0.77 0.77 $20 $3,906 $0.09 160.00 0010 1444/688 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-120-00* 15146 RUE DU BOIS FRANCS 06/18/21 $3,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,500 $2,100 60.00 $2,494 $3,500 $2,494 80.4 202.6 0.38 0.38 $44 $9,333 $0.21 80.00 0010 1453/327 MONT. GABRIEL 0 0 9/5/1997 402 NO ACCESS
251-M03-000-121-00* 15134 RUE DU BOIS FRANCS 07/12/21 $3,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,500 $2,100 60.00 $2,494 $3,500 $2,494 80.4 188.1 0.35 0.35 $44 $10,057 $0.23 80.00 0010 1456/24 MONT. GABRIEL 0 0 9/5/1997 402 NO ACCESS
251-M03-000-127-00* 15078 AVENUE DU CHALET 03/31/22 $8,300 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,150 $2,400 57.83 $2,154 $4,150 $2,154 92.4 179.2 0.40 0.35 $45 $10,453 $0.24 112.87 0010 1480/28 251-M03-000-128-00 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-128-00* 15058 AVENUE DU CHALET 03/31/22 $8,300 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,150 $2,500 60.24 $2,154 $4,150 $2,154 93.6 182.2 0.40 0.40 $44 $10,453 $0.24 95.00 0010 1480/28 251-M03-000-127-00 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-129-00* 15042 AVENUE DU CHALET 06/29/22 $4,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,500 $1,000 22.22 $2,656 $4,500 $2,656 85.7 182.2 0.36 0.36 $53 $12,676 $0.29 85.00 0010 1487/711 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-149-01* 2316 CHEMIN DE LA MONTAGNE 10/29/21 $7,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $7,500 $7,900 105.33 $9,281 $7,500 $9,281 299.4 319.5 2.02 2.02 $25 $3,715 $0.09 307.00 0010 1468/394 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-149-01 2316 CHEMIN DE LA MONTAGNE 09/20/24 $25,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $25,000 $6,000 24.00 $11,975 $25,000 $11,975 299.4 319.5 2.02 2.02 $84 $12,382 $0.28 307.00 0010 1539/227 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-M03-000-155-00* 2392 CHEMIN DE LA MONTAGNE 12/19/22 $4,750 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,750 $1,100 23.16 $3,019 $4,750 $3,019 97.4 257.6 0.48 0.48 $49 $9,979 $0.23 80.00 0010 1499/868 MONT. GABRIEL 1 0 9/5/1997 402 GOOD

Totals: $179,447 $139,246 $61,400 $103,610 $139,246 $103,610 3,296.2 15.33 18.49
Sale. Ratio => 44.09 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 24.95 per FF=> $43 per Net Acre=> 9,085.01 per SqFt=> $0.21

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025 I Used 43

Nunda Mont Gabriel 2 FF Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-M05-000-172-00* 14627 CHALET DR 06/09/21 $3,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,000 $3,000 100.00 $3,567 $3,000 $3,567 115.1 207.0 0.60 0.60 $26 $5,000 $0.11 88.00 MONT2 1457/51 MONT.GRABIEL 2 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-M05-000-177-00* 14557 CHALET DR 07/01/21 $3,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,000 $2,300 76.67 $2,680 $3,000 $2,680 86.4 166.6 0.37 0.37 $35 $8,152 $0.19 80.00 MONT2 1466/451 MONT.GRABIEL 2 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-M05-000-209-00* 14755 ASH DR 04/26/22 $500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $500 $900 180.00 $2,480 $500 $2,480 80.0 175.0 0.32 0.32 $6 $1,558 $0.04 80.00 MONT2 1483/960 MONT.GRABIEL 2 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-M05-000-218-00* 14613 ASH DR 08/05/21 $3,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,000 $2,300 76.67 $2,715 $3,000 $2,715 87.6 167.9 0.35 0.35 $34 $8,621 $0.20 95.00 MONT2 1459/826 MONT.GRABIEL 2 1 0 7/24/1997 402 GOOD
251-M05-000-246-01* 14662 ASH DR 07/22/20 $2,750 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $2,750 $1,900 69.09 $3,748 $2,750 $3,748 138.8 173.8 0.64 0.64 $20 $4,310 $0.10 160.00 MONT2 1419/694 MONT.GRABIEL 2 1 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD

Totals: $15,750 $15,750 $11,400 $17,117 $15,750 $17,117 588.2 2.60 2.60
Sale. Ratio => 72.38 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 50.50 per FF=> $24 per Net Acre=> 6,060.02 per SqFt=> $0.14

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025 I Used 24

Nunda Wildwood Hill FF Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-W13-000-017-00* 15649 WURM RD 10/22/21 $4,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,000 $2,700 67.50 $3,400 $4,000 $3,400 100.0 200.0 0.46 0.46 $40 $8,715 $0.20 100.00 0007 1465/711 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD
251-W13-000-018-00* 15629 WURM RD 12/16/21 $2,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $2,500 $2,700 108.00 $3,400 $2,500 $3,400 100.0 200.0 0.46 0.46 $25 $5,447 $0.13 100.00 0007 1471/775 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD
251-W13-000-027-00* 15447 WURM RD 08/06/21 $4,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,000 $2,700 67.50 $3,400 $4,000 $3,400 100.0 200.0 0.46 0.46 $40 $8,715 $0.20 100.00 0007 1458/762 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD
251-W13-000-037-00* 15580 WURM RD 09/11/20 $6,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $6,000 $3,300 55.00 $12,764 $6,000 $12,764 240.8 200.0 1.38 1.38 $25 $4,357 $0.10 300.00 0007 1425/13 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD
251-W13-000-045-00 15428 WURM RD 11/09/23 $13,250 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $8,000 $3,000 37.50 $5,920 $8,000 $5,920 174.1 200.0 0.92 0.92 $46 $8,715 $0.20 200.00 0007 1521/370 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD
251-W13-000-061-00* 15373 MAPLE GLEN DR 10/22/21 $2,300 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $2,300 $2,700 117.39 $3,400 $2,300 $3,400 100.0 200.0 0.46 0.46 $23 $5,011 $0.12 100.00 0007 1476/183 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD
251-W13-000-099-00 15332 MAPLE GLEN DR 08/30/23 $8,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $8,000 $2,100 26.25 $4,232 $8,000 $4,232 124.5 226.6 0.72 0.72 $64 $11,189 $0.26 89.77 0007 1515/92 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 001 GOOD
251-W13-000-101-00 05/19/23 $5,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $3,300 66.00 $6,646 $5,000 $6,646 195.5 808.6 1.76 1.76 $26 $2,841 $0.07 100.00 0007 1508/17 WILDWOOD HILLS 0 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD
251-W13-000-117-00* 2631 BIRCH DR 01/06/22 $5,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,500 $3,300 60.00 $4,258 $5,500 $4,258 125.2 221.3 0.61 0.61 $44 $9,091 $0.21 135.00 0007 1473/676 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD
251-W13-000-118-00* 2647 BIRCH 11/23/20 $2,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $2,000 $1,700 85.00 $6,845 $2,000 $6,845 129.2 242.9 0.64 0.64 $15 $3,106 $0.07 135.00 0007 1432/891 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD
251-W13-000-125-00* 2508 BIRCH DR 06/23/21 $3,000 QC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $3,000 $3,000 100.00 $3,829 $3,000 $3,829 112.6 219.0 0.62 0.62 $27 $4,854 $0.11 83.18 0007 1453/171 WILDWOOD HILLS 1 0 9/4/1997 402 GOOD

Totals: $364,550 $106,300 $47,800 $86,104 $106,300 $86,104 2,367.5 14.24 14.24
Sale. Ratio => 44.97 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 35.50 per FF=> $34 per Net Acre=> 7,466.46 per SqFt=> $0.17

*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025 I Used 34

Nunda MG Condos Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-M06-000-011-00* 05/22/21 $10,000 LC 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $3,333 $2,200 66.01 $4,459 $3,333 $4,459 84.1 219.0 0.41 0.41 $40 $8,230 $0.19 80.00 0016 1451/113 251-M06-000-012-00, 251-M06-000-013-00M.G. CONDO 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-M06-000-012-00* 2453 MONT GABRIEL 05/22/21 $10,000 LC 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $3,333 $2,300 69.01 $4,459 $3,333 $4,459 88.3 204.7 0.41 0.43 $38 $8,230 $0.19 80.00 0016 1451/113 251-M06-000-011-00, 251-M06-000-013-00M.G. CONDO 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-M06-000-013-00* 05/22/21 $10,000 LC 19-MULTI PARCEL ARM'S LENGTH $3,333 $2,500 75.01 $4,459 $3,333 $4,459 96.2 200.7 0.41 0.48 $35 $8,230 $0.19 80.01 0016 1451/113 251-M06-000-012-00, 251-M06-000-011-00M.G. CONDO 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
251-M06-000-014-00* 2477 MONT GABRIEL 06/01/21 $27,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $27,000 $3,000 11.11 $5,949 $27,000 $4,949 93.4 188.0 0.45 0.45 $289 $59,867 $1.37 80.01 0016 1451/546 251-022-200-001-01 M.G. CONDO 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD

Totals: $57,000 $36,999 $10,000 $19,326 $36,999 $18,326 362.0 1.67 1.76
Sale. Ratio => 27.03 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 29.68 per FF=> $102 per Net Acre=> 22,208.28 per SqFt=> $0.51

I Used 102
*Denotes a sale that is older due to lack of sales and has been adjusted forward based on percentage increase of assessments from 2020 thru 2025

Nunda Olson Acres Study
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Instr. Terms of Sale Adj. Sale $ Asd. when Sold Asd/Adj. Sale Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value Effec. Front Depth Net Acres Total Acres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre Dollars/SqFt Actual Front ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table Gravel Paved Inspected Date Use Code Class Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate Group 3 Site Characteristics Access Water Supply Sewer Property Restrictions Restriction Notes Waterfont View Waterfront Waterfront Name Waterfront Ownership Waterfront Influences Bottom Character

251-O10-000-003-00 09/26/19 $4,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $4,000 $3,000 75.00 $8,057 $4,000 $8,057 201.4 629.9 2.17 2.17 $20 $1,844 $0.04 150.00 00001 1395/303 OLSON ACRES 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 GOOD
200-S80-000-013-00 09/14/23 $100,000 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $10,000 $4,500 45.00 $9,040 $10,000 $9,040 80.0 451.0 0.83 0.83 $125 $12,077 $0.28 80.00 TWP 1516/143 200-S80-000-014-00 TOWNSHIP 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 402 SUBDIVISION
200-S87-000-021-01 01/12/24 $28,500 WD 03-ARM'S LENGTH $28,500 $11,600 40.70 $23,153 $28,500 $23,153 204.9 288.9 1.36 1.36 $139 $20,971 $0.48 204.89 S87 1523/453 BERRY 0 0 NOT INSPECTED 001 SUBDIVISION SUBDIVISION
251-O10-000-007-02 12793 SQUARE TR 08/27/19 $5,000 LC 03-ARM'S LENGTH $5,000 $2,200 44.00 $5,940 $5,000 $5,940 148.5 297.0 1.12 1.12 $34 $4,476 $0.10 163.98 00001 1395/701 OLSON ACRES 1 0 12/27/2011 402 GOOD

Totals: $137,500 $47,500 $21,300 $46,190 $47,500 $46,190 634.8 5.47 5.47
Sale. Ratio => 44.84 Average Average Average
Std. Dev. => 15.99 per FF=> $75 per Net Acre=> 8,678.97 per SqFt=> $0.20

I Used 76.0


